The discipline name is being changed from ESL to ESOL following a decision by PEAC in the spring of 2014.
ESOL is a more accurate term that is increasingly preferred in the field for programs like Peralta’s. For a more
complete explanation of this transition in terminology, see
Chart:  Old/New Numbering System
Class  Current level Old ESL
Course #
New ESOL
Course #
Reading and Writing 1   High Beginning ESL 285A/B ESOL 251A/B
Reading and Writing 2   Intermediate ESL 222A/B ESOL 252A/B
Reading and Writing 3   High Intermediate ESL 223A/B ESOL 253A/B
Reading and Writing 4   Advanced ESL 52A/B ESOL 52A/B
Grammar 1  High Beginning ESL 284A/B ESOL 271A/B
Grammar 2  Intermediate ESL 215A/B ESOL 272A/B
Grammar 3  High Intermediate ESL 21A/B ESOL 273A/B
Grammar 4  Advanced ESL 217A/B ESOL 274A/B
Grammar 5  Grammar for
Editing
ESL 219A/B ESOL 275A/B
Listening and Speaking 1  High Beginning ESL 283 A/B ESOL 261A/B
Listening and Speaking 2  Intermediate ESL 232 A/B ESOL 262A/B
Listening and Speaking 3  High Intermediate ESL 233 A/B ESOL 263A/B
Listening and Speaking 4  Advanced ESL 50 A/B ESOL 50A/B
Vocabulary 1  High Beginning ESL 254A ESOL 291
Vocabulary 2  Intermediate ESL 205A ESOL 292
Vocabulary 3  High Intermediate ESL 205B ESOL 293
Vocabulary 4  Advanced N/A ESOL 294
Spelling  Beginning ESL 256A ESOL 279
Pronunciation 1  High Beginning ESL 286A ESOL 265
Pronunciation 2  Intermediate N/A ESOL 266
Pronunciation 3  High Intermediate ESL 257A ESOL 267
Pronunciation 4  Advanced ESL 257B ESOL 268
Writing Workshop
ESL 218
A/B/C/D
ESOL 255
A/B/C/D
Grammar Workshop
ESL 220
A/B/C/D
ESOL 276
A/B/C/D
English through Business
ESL 230B ESOL 280
English through US Culture
ESL 231B ESOL 281
English through US Govt
ESL 231A ESOL 282
English through US History
ESOL 283
English Language Skills for
Technology
 Beginning ESL 287A ESOL 284
English Language Skills for
Technology
 Beginning ESL 287B ESOL 285
ESL  for Workplace
Communication
 Beginning ESL 267 ESOL 286
ESL for Customer Service  Beginning ESL 266 ESOL 287
Conversation 1
N/A ESOL 288
Conversation 2
ESL 258  ESOL 289
Course numbering system is changed to reflect correct designation of Basic Skills courses.
Coding has been corrected.
Textbooks have been updated.
Requisites and content review have been updated to match the new course numbering system
Course numbering system for the new ESOL courses is being changed by PEAC in order to correctly identify
basic skills courses.
PFT union negotiated maximum of 30 students for ESOL reading and writing courses.